Form 080/01
Complimentary Reference Material
This PDF has been made available as a complimentary service for you to assist in
evaluating this model for your testing requirements.
TMG offers a wide range of test equipment solutions, from renting short to long
term, buying refurbished and purchasing new.  Financing options, such as
Financial Rental, and Leasing are also available on application.
TMG will assist if you are unsure whether this model will suit your requirements.

◆
Firmware options for mobile radio applications
Type Designation and/or application
¸FS-K5 Modulation and spectrum measurements on GSM/EDGE base station and mobile station signals
¸FS-K8 Bluetooth® transmitter measurements
¸FS-K9 Power sensor measurements (supports the ¸NRP-Z11/-Z21 with ¸NRP-Z4 USB adapter)
¸FS-K72 Modulation and code domain power measurements in line with 3GPP TS 24.141 on base station signals (node B)
¸FS-K73 Modulation and code domain power measurements in line with 3GPP TS 25.121 on mobile station signals (UE)
¸FS-K74 HSDPA extension for ¸FS-K72
¸FS-K76 Modulation and code domain power measurements on TD-SCDMA base station signals
¸FS-K77 Modulation and code domain power measurements on TD-SCDMA mobile station signals (UE)
¸FS-K82 Modulation and code domain power measurements in line with CDMA2000®/3GPP2 on base station signals
(also for measurements on IS-95/cdmaOne signals)
¸FS-K83 Modulation and code domain power measurements on CDMA2000®/1xEV-DV mobile station signals (UE)
¸FS-K84 Modulation and code domain power measurements on CDMA2000®/1xEV-DO mobile station signals (UE)
¸FS-K85 Modulation and code domain power measurements in line with CDMA2000®/1xEV-DO on base station signals
¸FSQ-K91 Modulation measurements on WLAN signals in line with IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/j
¸FSQ-K92 Modulation measurements on WiMAX OFDM signals in line with IEEE 802.16-2004
¸FSQ-K93 Modulation measurements on WiMAX OFDMA signals in line with IEEE 802.16e
WCDMA code domain power measurement with the ¸FMU36 and ¸FS-K72.
Ready for 3G mobile radio
6 ¸FMU36 Baseband Signal Analyzer
Application Firmware ¸FSQ­K91 provides the ¸FMU36 with modulation measurements on WLAN signals in line
with IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/j.
ODFM (IEEE 802.11a/g/j) DSSS (IEEE 802.11/b)
Modulation formats
ODFM with BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, short PLCP, long PLCP
Modulation measurements
Constellation diagram Constellation diagram
Constellation diagram per OFDM carrier  –
I/Q offset and I/Q imbalance I/Q offset and I/Q imbalance
Carrier and symbol frequency error Carrier and symbol frequency error
Modulation error (EVM) per OFDM carrier or symbol Modulation error (EVM)
Amplitude flatness and spectral flatness  –
CCDF and crest factor CCDF and crest factor
FFT, also across a selected part of the signal, e.g. preamble FFT
Payload bit information Payload bit information header
Sample size selectable up to 50 ms Sample size selectable up to 50 ms
Trigger
Free run Free run
External External
Typical inherent errors for IEEE 802.11a measurements Typical inherent errors for IEEE 802.11b measurements
EVM –45 dB EVM 0.7 %
Spectral flatness 0.5 dB  –
Group delay and spectrum flatness are
determined via channel estimation of
the preamble or (user-selectable) for the
entire burst including payload.
Constellation diagram of
all or (user-selectable)
individual carriers.
WLAN measurements
 ¸FMU36 Baseband Signal Analyzer 7
Demodulation of analog signals
With the optional ¸FS-K7, an
AM/FM/PM demodulator can be added,
 allowing not only the measurement of